

Peoples Empowerment Group

ISBM College of Engineering, Pune

(Formerly Known as ISB&M School of Technology)

(Approved by AICTE No. West/1-4351941/2010/New Affikated to SPPU (ID No. PU/PH/ENGG 401 (2010) Recognised by Mabarashtra State Government 2010 / (165/2010) JANSHE A

Dr. Pramod Kumar President Ph.D. (Organizational Behaviour) IIT Bombay Dr. P. K. Srivastava Principal Ph.D. (ESTC), M.Tech. (Microwave)

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU)

between



JOURNAL OF POSITIVE SCIENCES (JPS)

ISSN: 2582-9351

www.positive-sciences.com

R

and

Prof. (Dr.) P.K.Srivastava Principal ISBM College of Engineering, Nande Pune This Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") is entered into on January 25, 2024, by and between the Journal of Positive Sciences (JPS) and PROF. (DR.) P.K. Srivastava, Principal, ISBM College of Engineering, Nande, Pune, collectively referred to as the "Parties."

1. OBJECTIVES OF ASSOCIATION

It is agreed that JPS and Prof.(DR.) P.K.Srivastava, Principal, ISB&M College of Engineering, Nande, Pune are entering into a Scientific Association with the primary objective of fostering collaboration as a Principal in the field of publication.

2. RESPONSIBILITIES AND COMMITMENTS

- JPS will organize Annual National / International Conferences to facilitate scholarly discussions and exchange of ideas.
- JPS will undertake the review process of articles submitted by authors affiliated with ISBM College of Engineering, Nande, Pune and will publish accepted articles in the journal issues.
- Publication charges for quality articles following Authors guidelines that are submitted by ISBM College of Engineering, Nande, Pune authors will be nil and free of charge.
- JPS will announce this association/cooperation prominently on the journal's official website.

> Institute will mention this scientific association on its official website.

> Support of JPS in seeking additional indexing opportunities, such as Taylor & Francis, SCOPUS, Web of Sciences, etc., leveraging the collaboration.

3. TERM OF THE MOU

This MOU shall commence on 25-01-2024 and shall remain in force for a period of 0 (wears, unless terminated earlier by mutual written agreement of the Parties

4. AMENDMENTS

Any amendments to this MOU shall be made in writing and require the mutual consent of Noth

Partics.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this MOU as of the Effective Date first above written.

Journal of Positive Sciences (JPS) Editor in Chief, JPS

Prof. (Dr.) P.K. Srivastava Principal ISBM College of Engineering, Nande Pune

PRINCIPAL ISBM College of Engineering Pune-15

